LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/6 Rev. 02/12/24
Modular High Bay Light (MHB)
Industrial & Warehouse

14 Non-switched circuitry uses controls to operate dimming and can be ordered with battery, cord and plug. Battery is fed by the
primary incoming hot.
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Mounting Options are field installed)
Part Number Order Number Description
744308 MHB PMK5,6  Pendant Mount Kit
572488 KIT SHC  Single Hub/Chain Mount
783379R4 MCH1011 10’ Mini Hook Cable Hanger (2 per) - Up/Down adjustable and
Left/Right adjustable
Part Number Order Number Description
751410 MHB WG1 MHB 1 Wireguard
751411 MHB WG2 MHB 2 Wireguard
781368 MHB WG3 MHB 3 Wireguard
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    MHB    1    LED    18L    CPW    UNV    40    EM
Prefix Module Size Light Source Lumen Package Lens/Optic Voltage Driver Color Temperature / Rendering
MHB - Modular
High Bay Light
1 - Single (13.5”) LED 12L - 12,000 Lumens
15L - 15,000 Lumens
18L - 18,000 Lumens
24L - 24,000 Lumens
30L - 30,000 Lumens
CPW - Clear Polycarbonate Wide3
DPW - Diffuse Polycarbonate Wide3
CPN - Clear Polycarbonate Narrow3
UNV - Universal Voltage (120 - 277V)
HV - High Voltage (347-480V)
Standard - 0-10V
Dimming
40 - 4000K / 80CRI
50 - 5000K / 80CRI
2 - Double (27”) 30L - 30,000 Lumens
36L - 36,000 Lumens
48L - 48,000 Lumens
60L - 60,000 Lumens
3 - Triple (40.5”)1 72L - 72,000 Lumens
90L - 90,000 Lumens
Custom Lumens2
Note: Controls - For low mounting height below 20ft, substitute “2” in nomenclature with “1.” For programming, please see “Sensors Sequence of Operations Charts.”
Cord Application Notes
Not Dimming Dimming
No Emergency or Controls Emergency Controls11 Emergency and Controls No Emergency or Controls Emergency
Switched Circuitry Using a
Wall Switch to Dim12
Plug Yes No Yes No No No
# of Cord Wires 3 4 3 4 5 6
Non-Switched Circuitry
Using Controls to Dim13
Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
# of Cord Wires 3 3 3 3 5 6
Controls EM Options Options
OMS2 - External PIR sensor up to 40ft
OMS2-480 - External PIR sensor up to 40ft for
480V applications
OMSBT2L - External Bluetooth PIR motion and
photo sensor up to 40ft
IMSBT2L - Integral Bluetooth PIR motion and
photo sensor up to 40ft
ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo
Sensor Controller (25-40’ mounting height
For low mounting height below 20ft, substitute “2” in
nomenclature with “1.” For programming, please see
“Sensors Sequence of Operations Charts.
EM - 7.5W Emergency Backup4,5
EMC - EM with 6ft 16/4 non-dimming leads cord4,5
EMCD - EM with 6ft 16/6 dimming leads cord4,5
EM20 - 20W Emergency Backup4,5,6
EM20HV - 20W Emergency Backup (347-480V)6,7
EXT - Extended Leads8
CLDS - Center Leads8
CLDSP - Center Leads for pendant mount9
E6CN - 6ft cord 16/3 non-dimming; no plug installed on TOP END
E6CD - 6ft cord 16/5 dimming; no plug installed on TOP END